

CDBG AGREEMENT MODIFICATION No. 1

BETWEEN PALM BEACH COUNTY

AND

Town of Lake Park

PROJECT AND FUNDING DESCRIPTION (R2022-1211) Amendment 001 (R2022-0313)

The Town of Lake Park entered into an Agreement R2022-1211 on October 1, 2022 with Palm Beach County, providing \$55,433.00 of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds for the Ilex Park Improvements at Ilex Park in the Town of Lake Park. The Contract Award Date in the original agreement was modified by Amendment 001(R2022-0313) on November 30, 2022.

REQUESTED MODIFICATION: The Town of Lake Park requests that the above referenced Agreement and Amendment be modified as follows: to remove the "Submit 50% Reimbursement Request by: July 15, 2023" performance date.

| JUSTIFICATION: Due to the length of time for manufacturing, the playground equipment was ordered by the Contractor in order to meet Contractual deadlines. The Manufacturer has completed manufacturing the playground equipment but due to logistic delays caused by market conditions, the playground equipment will not be delivered until early August. This will not allow the Town of Lake Park to meet its 50% reimbursement benchmark. The Town of Lake Park is confident in meeting all the other Performance Requirements as outlined in Agreement R2022-1211 and Amendment R2022-0313. | |
|--|---------------------------------|
| Authorized Signatory, City/Town | |
| Name & Title: Date: | |
| | |
| | |
| | NT REQUIRED ☐ YES ⊠ NO |
| IN ACCORDANCE WITH: EXHIBIT "A": SCOPE OF WORK - SECTION 1. G "If unforeseen circumstances occur that impact the accuracy of the performance dates and require revisions thereto, the Subrecipient shall request, in writing, that the dates used as performance requirements listed above be revised/amended. The County Administrator, or DHED Director may, at his/her sole discretion, revise/amend the performance dates via written notification to the Subrecipient". | |
| | |
| ACCEPTANCE OF WRITTEN REQUEST AND APPROVAL OF PROPOSED MODIFICATION | |
| Except as modified by this request, the Agreement remains in full force and terms thereof. | d effect in accordance with the |
| By: Date: Jonathan B. Brown, Director Department of Housing & Economic Development CC John D'Agostino, Town Manager, Town of Lake Park | |